10/30/2001
UNIVERSAL INPUT POWER FACTOR CORRECTION AC-DC
SINGLE & MULTIPLE OUTPUT 60 WATTS 19" COMPATIBLE SWITCHING
POWER SUPPLIES APS60PU SERIES EUROCARD FOR VMEbus SYSTEM
  A d v a n c e d  P o w e r  S o l u t i o n s
FEATURES:
! ACCOMMODATES UNIVERSAL AC SOURCES
! MEET IEC1000-3-2 HARMONIC CORRECTION

Input Current: 0.73A @ 115Vac, 0.37A @ 230Vac
Dielectric Withstand: Meets IEC950
EMI/RFI: Meet EN 55022 B & FCC B
Power Indicator: Green LED
Power Failure Signal: Installed
Remote On/Off: Installed
Power Factor Correction: Meets Harmonic Correction
IEC1000-3-2 .PF typ.0.97-0.98
Hold-up Time: 41mS @ 115Vac & 230Vac
Earth Leakage: Less than 0.40mA @ 230Vac
10/30/2001
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]    WEIGHT: 720.0g (25.4Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 "@# MODEL NO. Typ. Volt.
APS60PU-025180 18.0A  2.5V
APS60PU-030150 15.0A  3.0V
APS60PU-050120 12.0A  5.0V
APS60PU-060100 10.0A  6.0V
APS60PU-120050  5.0A 12.0V
APS60PU-150040  4.0A 15.0V
APS60PU-190030  3.0A 19.0V
APS60PU-240025  2.5A 24.0V
APS60PU-480013  1.3A 48.0V
DUAL OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 "@# AUX. VO2 ▲• MODEL NO. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
APS60PUD-030E 6.0A  3.0V 6.0A  5.0V
APS60PUD-030I 6.0A  3.0V 3.0A 12.0V
APS60PUD-050I 5.0A  5.0V 3.0A 12.0V
APS60PUD-120I 2.5A 12.0V 2.5A 12.0V
APS60PUD-050K 5.0A  5.0V 2.5A 15.0V
APS60PUD-150K 2.0A 15.0V 2.0A 15.0V
APS60PUD-050M 5.0A  5.0V 1.5A 24.0V
APS60PUD-040M 1.4A  4.0V 1.4A 24.0V
TRIPLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 "@• AUX. VO2 @▲• or● AUX. VO3 •● MODEL NO. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt. Typ. Volt.
APS60PUT-050IE
(APS60PU-30) 5.0A 5.0V 2.5A 12.0V 1.0A  5.0V
APS60PUT-050KK
(APS60PU-31) 5.0A 5.0V 2.0A 15.0V 0.5A 15.0V
APS60PUT-050II
(APS60PU-32) 5.0A 5.0V 2.5A 12.0V 0.5A 12.0V
APS60PUT-030EI 6.0A 3.0V 5.0A  5.0V 1.0A 12.0V
APS60PUT-030KK 6.0A 3.0V 2.0A 15.0V 0.5A 15.0V
APS60PUT-030II 6.0A 3.0V 2.5A 12.0V 0.6A 12.0V
Symbol: "•" OVP built-in.   "@" Adjustable.   "•" Magnetic Amplifier.   "●" Installed with Post Regulator.
"•" Floating(or isolated)output.
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT
 AC INPUT SINGLE OUTPUT DUAL OUTPUT TRIPLE OUTPUT Status/